Office of Superintendent of Schools Board Meeting of August 14, 2019 July 25, 2019

Office of School Facilities Raul F. Perez, Chief Facilities Design & Construction Officer

SUBJECT: MIAMI-DADE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS ANNUAL

SAFETY-TO-LIFE INSPECTION DOCUMENTS

COMMITTEE: FACILITIES AND CONSTRUCTION

LINK TO STRATEGIC

BLUEPRINT: SAFE, HEALTHY AND SUPPORTIVE LEARNING

**ENVIRONMENT** 

In accordance with Florida Statutes, District Safety Inspectors from the Division of Safety and Emergency Management perform annual safety-to-life inspections at all Miami-Dade County Public Schools facilities. The inspections are certified and reported in the "School Inspection Reporting System" database as required by the Division of State Fire Marshall and in accordance with the Florida Administrative Code, Chapter 69A-58.00.

Copies of the Miami-Dade County Public Schools annual safety-to-life inspection documents are on file in the School Board Office, in the Office of the Board Recording Secretary and in the Citizen Information Center.

**RECOMMENDED:** That The School Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida,

receive the Miami-Dade County Public Schools Annual

Safety-to-Life Inspection Documents.

IAP:ms

F-58